NO.

Jakorian Bennett
Daniel Carlson
Zamir White

Tre'von Moehrig
Ameer Abdullah
Tyree Wilson
Desmond Ridder

Tre Tucker

Gardner Minshew IL....
Jakobi Meyers

Jack Jones

DJ Turner

Isaiah Pola-Mao
Alexander Mattison
Dylan Laube
Decamerion Richardson ....

Darnay Holmes
Tyreik McAllister
Thomas Harper

Trey Taylor

Nate Hobbs

Robert Spillane ..
Kana'i Mauga
K'Lavon Chaisson
Tommy Eichenberg
Charles Snowden
Jacob Bobenmoyer-....
Amari Gainer

Amari Burney
Jackson Powers-Johnson
Jordan Meredith
Cody Whitehair

Dylan Parham

Andre James...

Adam Butler ....

Andrus Peat

Thayer Munford Jr

Alex Bachman

Harrison Bryant

John Samuel Shenker....

Brock Bowers

Matthew Butler

Zach Carter

John Jenkins ..

Jonah Laulu

Janarius Robinson

Maxx Crosby
PRACTICE SQUAD

Jalen Guyton

Carter Bradley

M.J. Devonshire

Sincere McCormick

Kyu Blu Kelly

Trevon Wesco

Marquan McCall

Blake Lynch

David Agoha (IPPP)

Will Putnam

Gottlieb Ayedze

Dalton Wagner

Terrace Marshall Jr................... WR

Ramel Keyton

Kristian Wilkerson

Cole Fotheringham

Justin Shorter

RAIDERS

BENGALS OFFENSE

WR 1
LOT 75
LG 67
Cc

RG

DE 98
DT 95
DT 69
DE 49
5

41

RAIDERS SPECIALISTS

P 6
K 2
H 6

LS 50 Jacob Bobenmoyer

KR 8

11

Ameer Abdullah

Jakorian Bennett
Jacob Bobenmoyer
Amari Burney
K’Lavon Chaisson

Divine Deablo
Cole

LAS VEGAS RAIDERS AT CINCINNATI BENGALS
1 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 3, 2024

W@tz

Ja’Marr Chase

Orlando Brown Jr.

Cordell Volson
Ted Karras
Alex Cappa
Amarius Mims

Drew Sample

Andrei losivas
Tee Higgins
Joe Burrow

Zack Moss

Maxx Crosby
John Jenkins
Adam Butler
Charles Snowden
Divine Deablo
Robert Spillane
Nate Hobbs
Jakorian Bennett
Jack Jones
Tre'von Moehrig

Isaiah Pola-Mao

AJ Cole
Daniel Carlson
AJ Cole

Ameer Abdullah

Tre Tucker

Business Solutions

81 Jermaine Burton

61 Cody Ford

61 Cody Ford

62 Matt Lee

73 Andrew Stueber
Andrew Stueber

Mike Gesicki

Charlie Jones
Trenton Irwin
Jake Browning

Chase Brown

9 Tyree Wilson

93 Zach Carter

96 Jonah Laulu
Janarius Robinson
Kana'i Mauga
Tommy Eichenberg
Sam Webb
Decamerion Richardson
Darnay Holmes
Thomas Harper

Chris Smith Il

32 Tyreik McAllister

32 Tyreik McAllister

RAIDERS PRONUNCIATIONS

uh-MEER
abb-DOOL-uh
ja-KOR-ian
BOBB-en-my-er
ahh-MARR-ee
KAY-luh-vahn
Chase-on
dee-ABB-loh

Fotheringham (PS) FAWTH-er-ing-ham

Ramel Keyton (PS)

ra-MEL

Dylan Laube Lao-Bee
Jonah Laulu lah-00-loo
Kana'i Mauga MAW-ga
Tre'von Moehrig  TRAY-von
MAIR-igg

Dylan Parham PARR-um
Isaiah Pola-Mao POE-luh-MOW
Decamerion

Richardson De-cam-ree-ON
Janarius Robinson  juh-NAR-us
Robert Spillane spuh-LANE

>
Paycor sTapium

87 Tanner Hudson
83 Erick All Jr.
84 Tanner McLachlan

32 Trayveon Williams

91 Matthew Butler
44 K'Lavon Chaisson
53 Amari Gainer

56 Amari Bumey

37 Trey Taylor

23 Dylan Laube
19 DJ Tumer

8 Ameer Abdullah

Referee

RAIDERS OFFENSE

WR
LT
LG
Cc
RG
RT
TE
TE
WR
QB
RB

BENGALS SPECIALISTS

P
K
LS
H
PR

GAME OFFICIALS

Umpire
Line judge

Side judge
Down judge

Field judge

Brad Rogers (126)
Bryan Neale (92)
Kevin Codey (16)
Anthony Jeffries (36)
Kent Payne (79)
Joe Blubaugh (57)

Back judge

Instant replay official

Greg Yette (38)
Roddy Ames

W@tz

Business Solutions

BENGALS DEFENSE

Sam Hubbard 99 Myles Murphy 52 Cedric Johnson

Sheldon Rankins 97 Jay Tufele 93 McKinnley Jackson

B.J. Hill 90 Kris Jenkins Jr. 74 Lawrence Guy

Trey Hendrickson Joseph Ossali

Logan Wilson Joe Bachie 45 Maema Njongmeta

Germaine Pratt Akeem Davis-Gaither

Mike Hilton Josh Newton

Cam Taylor-Britt Josh Newton

DJ Tumner Il DJ Ivey

Geno Stone Tycen Anderson 33 Daijahn Anthony

Vonn Bell Jordan Battle

16 Jakobi Meyers 81 Alex Bachman 32 Tyreik McAllister
74 Kolton Miller 75 Andrus Peat

58 Jackson Powers-Johnson 65 Cody Whitehair

68 Andre James
66 Dylan Parham Jordan Meredith
77 Thayer Munford Jr. DJ Glaze
Harrison Bryant
Brock Bowers John Samuel Shenker
Tre Tucker DJ Turner
Gardner Minshew Il Desmond Ridder

Zamir White 8 Ameer Abdullah

23 Dylan Laube

Alexander Mattison

8 Ryan Rehkow

2 Evan McPherson
48 Cal Adomitis

8 Ryan Rehkow

15 Charlie Jones 16 Trenton Irwin 81 Jermaine Burton

15 Charlie Jones 30 Chase Brown 32 Trayveon Williams

BENGALS PRONUNCIATIONS

AA-dumm-EYE-tiss Evan McPherson  mick-FEAR-son
Amarius Mims uh-MARR-ee-us
Maema Njongmeta moo-MUH

Cal Adomitis
Tycen Anderson TIE-senn
Daijahn Anthony DAY-jahn
Joe Bachie BAH-chee jong-METT-uh
Akeem Davis-Gaither AH-keem Joseph Ossai 0-SIGH
DAY-viss-GAY-thur  Ryan Rehkow REE-ko
Mike Gesicki geh(hard “g")-SICK-ee  Jay Tufele too-FELL-ay
Andrei losivas AHN-dray Cordell Volson kor-DELL
YO-see-vahsh VOLL-son

Tanner McLachlan mick-LOCK-linn Trayveon Wiliams  TRAY-vee-ahn

Ja'Marr Chase
Evan McPherson
Tee Higgins
Jake Browning
Ryan Rehkow
Joe Burrow
Charlie Jones ..
Trenton Irwin ...
DJ Turner Il
Mike Hilton
Geno Stone

Tycen Anderson
Jordan Battle
Josh Newton
Cam Taylor-Britt
Chase Brown
Zack Moss
Trayveon Williams
Daijahn Anthony

Maema Njongmeta
Cal Adomitis

Joe Bachie

Cedric Johnson ...
Logan Wilson
Germaine Pratt
Joseph Ossai

Akeem Davis-Gaither
Cody Ford

Matt Lee

Ted Karras ...

Alex Cappa

Cordell Volson
Amarius Mims
Andrew Stueber
Lawrence Guy
Orlando Brown Jr. ........cccccuevnneeee oT
Andrei losivas

Tanner Hudson
Mike Gesicki

Drew Sample

Kris Jenkins Jr.

Trey Hendrickson....

McKinnley Jackson
Sam Hubbard

Jay Tufele

Sheldon Rankins
Myles Murphy

PRACTICE SQUAD

Logan Woodside
Cole Burgess
Kendric Pryor ..
Jalen Davis

Kendall Milton..

PJ Jules

Micah Abraham
Nate Brooks

Shaka Heyward...
Justin Rogers
Raymond Johnson Il
Trey Hill

Tashawn Manning...
Devin Cochran
Andrew Coker

Cam Grandy




NAME .........cooevsmnirninnnns POS.

Abdullah, Ameer
Bachman, Alex
Bennett, Jakorian
Bobenmoyer, Jacob
Bowers, Brock
Bryant, Harrison
Burney, Amari ....
Butler, Adam
Butler, Matthew ..
Carlson, Daniel...
Carter, Zach
Chaisson, K'Lavon

Crosby, Maxx
Deablo, Divine
Eichenberg, Tommy
Gainer, Amari

Harper, Thomas
Hobbs, Nate

Holmes, Darnay
James, Andre

Jenkins, John

Jones, Jack

Laube, Dylan

Laulu, Jonah....
Mattison, Alexander .
Mauga, Kana'i ...
McAllister, Tyreik
Meredith, Jordan
Meyers, Jakobi

Miller, Kolton

Minshew, Gardner, II....
Moehrig, Tre'von
Munford, Thayer, Jr..
Parham, Dylan

Peat, Andrus
Pola-Mao, Isaiah
Powers-Johnson, Jackson
Richardson, Decamerion
Ridder, Desmond
Robinson, Janarius
Shenker, John Samuel.
Smith, Chris, Il
Snowden, Charles.
Spillane, Robert ...
Taylor, Trey..

Tucker, Tre

Turner, DJ

White, Zamir
Whitehair, Cody
Wilson, Tyree

PRACTICE SQUAD

Agoha, David (IPPP)
Ayedze, Gottlieb
Bradley, Carter-...
Devonshire, M.J. ...
Fotheringham, Cole .
Guyton, Jalen

Kelly, Kyu Blu..
Keyton, Ramel
Lynch, Blake
Marshall, Terrace, Jr. ...
McCall, Marquan
McCormick, Sincere
Putnam, Will
Shorter, Justin
Wagner, Dalton
Wesco, Trevon
Wilkerson, Kristian

LAS VEGAS RAIDERS

POS. HT. WT. AGE

NO. NAME

Jakorian Bennett CB
Daniel Carlson K
Zamir White RB
Divine Deablo LB
AJ Cole

Tre'von Moehrig

Ameer Abdullah

Tyree Wilson

Desmond Ridder

Tre Tucker

Gardner Minshew Il

Jakobi Meyers

Jack Jones

DJ Turner

Isaiah Pola-Mao

Alexander Mattison RB
Dylan Laube RB
Decamerion Richardson  CB
Sam Webb CB
Chris Smith Il S
Darnay Holmes CB
Tyreik McAllister WR
Thomas Harper

Trey Taylor

Nate Hobbs

Robert Spillane

Kana'i Mauga

K'Lavon Chaisson

Tommy Eichenberg

Charles Snowden

Jacob Bobenmoyer

Amari Gainer

Amari Burney

Jackson Powers-Johnson G
Jordan Meredith

Cody Whitehair

Dylan Parham

Andre James

Adam Butler

DJ Glaze

Kolton Miller

Andrus Peat GIT
Thayer Munford Jr. T
Alex Bachman WR
Harrison Bryant TE
John Samuel Shenker  TE
Brock Bowers

Matthew Butler

Zach Carter

John Jenkins

Jonah Laulu

Janarius Robinson

Maxx Crosby

195
215
215
223
220
202
203
275
207
185
225
200
175
205
205
220
206
188
195
195
195
185
195
213
195
229
245
245
233
245
235
236
228
328
300
316
285
300
300
315
325
316
315
190
240
249
243
290
302
327
292
263
255

EX.
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COLLEGE

Maryland

Auburn

Georgia

Virginia Tech
North Carolina State
Texas Christian
Nebraska

Texas Tech
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Washington State

AcCQ.

D4a'23
FA'18
D4a’22
D3b'21
CFA'19
D221

UFA(Car)22

D123
FA'24
D3b'23

UFA(Ind.)'24

North Carolina State  UFA(N.E.)23

Arizona State
Pittsburgh
Southern California
Boise State

New Hampshire
Mississippi State
Missouri Western State

w23
CFA21
CFA'22

UFA(Minn.)24

D6'24
D4'24
CFA22

Georgia D523
UCLA FA'24
Charleston FA'24
Notre Dame W(LAC)'24
Air Force D7a'24
lllinois D521
Western Michigan ~ UFA(Pitt.)23
Southern California FA'22
Louisiana State FA'24
Ohio State D524
Virginia FA'23
Northern Colorado ~ UFA(Den.)’23
North Carolina CFA'24
Florida D623
Oregon D224
Western Kentucky FA'22
Kansas State FA'24
Memphis D322
UCLA CFA19
Vanderbilt FA'23
Maryland D324
UCLA D118
Stanford FA'24
Ohio State D7a'22
Wake Forest FA'24
Florida Atlantic UFA(Cle.)24
Auburn CFA'23
Georgia D124
Tennessee D522
Florida FA'24
Georgia UFA(Mia.) 23
Oklahoma W(Ind.)24
Florida State FA23
Eastern Michigan D4a'19

PRACTICE SQUAD

Jalen Guyton
Carter Bradley

M.J. Devonshire
Sincere McCormick
Kyu Blu Kelly
Trevon Wesco
Marquan McCall
Blake Lynch

David Agoha (IPPP)
Will Putnam
Gottlieb Ayedze
Dalton Wagner
Terrace Marshall Jr.
Ramel Keyton
Kristian Wilkerson
Cole Fotheringham
Justin Shorter

212
213
186
205
185
267
345
225
252
301
309
320
200
191
214
243
228

N_wAOAbsaNDOTOT2BOONNDOIOO

North Texas

South Alabama
Pittsburgh D7b'24
Texas-San Antonio CFA'22
Stanford FA'24
West Virginia FA'24
Kentucky FA'24
Baylor FA'24
— FA'23
Clemson CFA24
Maryland FA'24
Arkansas FA'23
Louisiana State FA'24
Tennessee CFA24
Southeast Missouri State ~ FA'23
Utah CFA'22
Florida FA'24

UFA(LAC)'24
CFA24

HEAD COACH: Antonio Pierce. ASSISTANT COACHES: Gerald Alexander (safeties),
D’Anthony Batiste (strength and conditioning assistant), Edgar Bennett (wide receivers), Mike Caldwell (run
game coordinator/linebackers), Andre Carter (pass rush specialist), James Cregg (offensive line), Matt
Feeney (assistant defensive backs), Luke Getsy (offensive coordinator), Patrick Graham (defensive
coordinator), Deuce Gruden (strength and conditioning assistant), Rob Leonard (defensive line), Marcus
Lewis (assistant linebackers), Marvin Lewis (assistant head coach), Ricky Manning Jr. (corerbacks), Tom
McMahon (special teams coordinator), AJ Neibel (head strength and conditioning), Joe Philbin (senior
offensive assistant), Josh Phillips (assistant defense), De’Andre Pierce (offensive assistant), Kade Rannings
(assistant special teams), Rob Ryan (senior defensive assistant), Rich Scangarello (quarterbacks), Matt
Sheldon (game management), Mitch Singler (assistant tight ends), Rick Slate (strength and conditioning
assistant), Luke Steckel (tight ends), Derius Swinton Il (assistant special teams), Scott Turner (pass game
coordinator), Fred Walker (assistant quarterbacks), Carnell Williams (running backs), Tim Zetts (assistant

offense).

CINCINNATI BENGALS

POS. HT. WT. AGE

NO. NAME

Ja'Marr Chase
Evan McPherson
Tee Higgins

Jake Browning
Ryan Rehkow
Joe Burrow
Charlie Jones
Trenton Irwin

DJ Turner Il

Mike Hilton

Geno Stone

Vonn Bell

Tycen Anderson
Jordan Battle
Josh Newton
Cam Taylor-Britt
Chase Brown
Zack Moss
Trayveon Williams
Daijahn Anthony
DJ Ivey

Maema Njongmeta
Cal Adomitis

Joe Bachie
Cedric Johnson
Logan Wilson
Germaine Pratt
Joseph Ossai
Akeem Davis-Gaither
Cody Ford

Matt Lee

Ted Karras

Alex Cappa
Cordell Volson
Amarius Mims
Andrew Stueber
Lawrence Guy
Orlando Brown Jr.
Andrei losivas
Jermaine Burton
Erick All Jr.
Tanner McLachlan
Tanner Hudson
Mike Gesicki
Drew Sample

Kris Jenkins Jr.
Trey Hendrickson
B.J. Hill
McKinnley Jackson
Sam Hubbard
Jay Tufele
Sheldon Rankins
Myles Murphy

WR
K
WR
QB
P
QB
WR
WR
CB
CB
S

S

S

S
CB
CB
HB
HB

S
CB

LS
LB
DE
LB
LB
DE
LB
G/IOT
C

C

G

G

oT
oT/G
DT
oT
WR

6-0
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-0
6-2
5-11
59
5-11
5-11
6-2
6-1
511
511
5-10
5-10
58
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-6
6-8
6-7
6-4
6-8
6-3
6-0
6-5
6-5
6-5
6-6
6-5
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-5

205 24
185 25
220 25
209 28
235 26
27
26
28
23
30
25
29
25
23
24
25
24
26

350
338

350
204
255
244

245
260

265

330

309

305
275

27
24
24
23
26
26
22
28
28
24
27
27
23
31
29
26
22
25
34
28
25
23
24
25
29
29
28
23
29
29
23
29
25
30
22

EX.
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COLLEGE AcCQ.

Louisiana State D121
Florida D521
Clemson D220
Washington FA'21
Brigham Young FA'24
Louisiana State D120
Purdue D423
Stanford FA'19
Michigan D223
Mississippi UFA(Pitt.)21
lowa UFA(Balt.) 24
Ohio State FA'24
Toledo D522
Alabama D323
Texas Christian D524
Nebraska D222
lllinois D523

Utah UFA(Ind.)24

Texas A&M
Mississippi

Miami (Fla.)
Wisconsin
Pittsburgh
Michigan State
Mississippi
Wyoming

North Carolina State
Texas
Appalachian State
Oklahoma

Miami (Fla.)

lllinois

Humboldt State
North Dakota State
Georgia

Michigan

Arizona State
Oklahoma
Princeton

Alabama

lowa

Arizona

Southern Arkansas
Penn State
Washington
Michigan

Florida Atlantic
North Carolina State
Texas A&M

Ohio State
Southern California
Louisville

Clemson

D6a'19
D7a'24
D723
CFA'24
CFA22
W(Phil.y21
D6b'24
D320

D319

D321

D420
UFA(Ariz.23
D7b'24
UFA(N.E.)22
UFA(TB.)22
D422

D124

FA'24

FA24
UFA(K.C.)23
D6a’23
D3a’24
D424
D6a’24
FA22
UFA(N.E.)24
D219

D224

UFA(N.O.)21

T(NYG)'21
D3b'24
D3a'18

W(Jax.)22

UFA(Hou.)24

D123

PRACTICE SQUAD

Logan Woodside
Cole Burgess
Kendric Pryor
Jalen Davis
Kendall Milton

PJ Jules

Micah Abraham
Nate Brooks
Shaka Heyward
Justin Rogers
Raymond Johnson Il
Trey Hill

Tashawn Manning
Devin Cochran
Andrew Coker
Cam Grandy

G
oT
oT
TE

6-1
6-1
511
510
6-1
6-0
511
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-7
6-7
6-5

210
198
189
186
230
203

238
335
270

340
330
315
253

29
24
26
28
22
23
24
28
24
24
26
24
26
26
23
24
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el

Toledo

SUNY Cortland
Wisconsin

Utah State
Georgia
Southern lllinois
Marshall

North Texas
Duke

Auburn

Georgia Southern
Georgia
Kentucky
Georgia Tech
Texas Christian
lllinois State

UFA(AlL) 24
CFA24
FA'23
FA'20
FA24
CFA24
FA'24
FA24
CFA23
FA24
FA24
D6a’21
FA24
CFA22
FA'24
CFA24

HEAD COACH: Zac Taylor. ASSISTANT COACHES: Lou Anarumo (defensive coordinator),
James Bettcher (linebackers), Joey Boese (director of player performance/head strength and conditioning),
Charles Burks (secondary/cornerbacks), James Casey (tight ends), Louie Cioffi (defensive quality control),
Mark Duffner (senior defensive assistant), Derek Frazier (assistant offensive line), Justin Hill (running backs),
Marion Hobby (defensive line), Ben Jacobs (assistant special teams), Fredi Knighten (assistant quarterbacks),
Jordan Kovacs (secondary/safeties), Brad Kragthorpe (quarterbacks), Dan Pitcher (offensive coordinator),
Frank Pollack (offensive line/run game coordinator), Justin Rascati (pass game coordinator), Ronnie Regula
(defensive assistant), Jordan Salkin (offensive assistant), Darrin Simmons (assistant head coach/special
teams coordinator), Diamond Simmons (assistant strength and conditioning), Garrett Swanson (assistant
strength and conditioning), Troy Walters (wide receivers). STAFFz Doug Rosfeld (chief of coaching staff).

NO. NAME...........ccouurnserrnnnnnn. POS,

Adomitis, Cal

All, Erick, Jr. ...............
Anderson, Tycen
Anthony, Daijahn
Bachie, Joe ...

Battle, Jordan

Bell, Vonn

Brown, Chase

Brown, Orlando, Jr.....
Browning, Jake
Burrow, Joe

Burton, Jermaine
Cappa, Alex

Chase, Ja’Marr..
Davis-Gaither, Akeem
Ford, Cody ..

Gesicki, Mike

Guy, Lawrence
Hendrickson, Trey
Higgins, Tee

o T =
Hilton, Mike

Hubbard, Sam
Hudson, Tanner
losivas, Andrei...
Irwin, Trenton

Jackson, McKinnley ...
Jenkins, Kris, Jr
Johnson, Cedric
Jones, Charlie
Karras, Ted

McLachlan, Tanner .
McPherson, Evan.
Mims, Amarius ..
Moss, Zack

Murphy, Myles
Newton, Josh
Njongmeta, Maema....
Ossai, Joseph

Pratt, Germaine
Rankins, Sheldon
Rehkow, Ryan
Sample, Drew....
Stueber, Andrew
Stone, Geno
Taylor-Britt, Cam
Tufele, Jay

Turner, DJ, I
Volson, Cordell
Williams, Trayveon
Wilson, Logan

PRACTICE SQUAD

Abraham, Micah
Brooks, Nate
Burgess, Cole
Cochran, Devin
Coker, Andrew
Davis, Jalen
Grandy, Cam
Heyward, Shaka...
Hill, Trey
Johnson, Raymond, Il ...
Jules, PJ
Manning, Tashawn
Milton, Kendall
Pryor, Kendric
Rogers, Justin
Woodside, Logan




